OP \$90.00 2209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		01/19/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2nd Swing, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Holly Lane, Suite 40
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2209282	2ND SWING
Registration Number:	2498367	IT'S NOT YOU, IT'S YOUR CLUBS!
Registration Number:	2704289	2ND SWING GOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)642-8450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-672-8315

Email: bhoward@maslon.com

Correspondent Name: Penny Heaberlin

Address Line 1: 90 S. 7th St., 3300 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penny Heaberlin

Signature: /Penny Heaberlin/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0187

900068955

Date:	02/08/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=wells fargo release_1#page1.tif	
source=wells fargo release_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0188

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States has released its security interest in and to all trademarks (the "Trademarks") of 2nd Swing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 3500 Holly Lane, Suite 40, Plymouth, MN 55447, United States, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Annex 1 attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: January <u>19</u>, 2007

By Jerry T. Farm Its: St. Vice President

498088.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0189

ANNEX 1 The Trademarks

A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 02/08/2007

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
2 nd SWING	2,209,282	12/8/98
IT'S NOT YOU, IT'S YOUR CLUBS!	2,498,367	10/16/01
2 nd SWING GOLF	2,704,289	4/8/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0190